## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I Section

\*\*\*

No.Per(A-I)B(3)-5/83-IV

Dated Shimla-2, the

24<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance to the second proviso to Rule 4(2) of IAS(Cadre) Rules, 1954, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the creation of one ex-cadre post of Principal Advisor (Administrative Reforms and Training) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla in the Apex Scale of IAS i.e. Rs.,2,25000/- (fixed) with effect from 24.01.2017 to 31.01.2017 simultaneously holding one post of Additional Chief Secretary in abeyance.

The expenditure on this account shall be debited to Major Head "2052-Secretariat General Services-090-Sectt.01-Chief Secretariat Salaries (Non Plan) during the financial year 2016-17.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

Copy to:-

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 4. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Sr.DAG (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. The Special Secretary (Fin. –Exp.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 7. The Special Secretary (SA-A) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 8. The Controller(F&A), Department of Personnel, Department of Personnel, H.P.Secretariat, Shimla.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I Section

\*\*\*

No.Per(A-I)B(3)-5/83-IV

Dated Shimla-2, the

24<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the posting of **Sh.Deepak** Sanan, IAS(HP:82), Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh as Principal Advisor (Administrative Reforms & Training) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla under the overall supervisory control of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in public interest.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

24<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The officer concerned for compliance.
- 3. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries / Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, HIPA, Shimla.
- 8. The Research Officer, Career Management, DoPT, Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi
- 9. The Section Officer (CM Division), DoPT, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 11. Guard File/Personal File.

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh